

## City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

## **Legislation Details**

**File #**: 2016-1095 **Version**: 1

Type:ProclamationStatus:AdoptedFile created:12/20/2016In control:City CouncilOn agenda:12/20/2016Final action:12/20/2016

Enactment date: 12/20/2016 Enactment #: 760

**Effective date:** 12/20/2016

Title: NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby

commend Aria Eppinger for the motivation, creativity, and hard work that led her to receive some of

the highest honors available to a young scientist and wishes her continued success in future

endeavors; and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Council of the City of Pittsburgh does hereby declare

December 20, 2016 to be "Aria Eppinger Day" in the City of Pittsburgh.

Sponsors: Dan Gilman, All Members

Indexes: PROCLAMATION - MR. GILMAN

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/20/2016	1	City Council	Adopted	Pass